TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM388401

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/15/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MYOS CORPORATION		06/17/2016	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MYOS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	45 Horsehill Road	
City:	Cedar Knoll	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07927	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4724685	MYOS CORPORATION
Registration Number:	4709116	MYOS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

9732437902 Phone: Email: ip@msgld.com

Elizabeth Featherman Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 3 Becker Farm Road Suite 105 Address Line 4: Roseland, NEW JERSEY 07068

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth Featherman
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth Featherman/
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=201606171640#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005816 FRAME: 0402

900368372

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, MYOS CORPORATION, a Nevada <u>limited liability company</u>, at 45 Horsehill Road, Cedar Knolls, NJ 07927, (hereinafter "Assignor") owns U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,724,685 for MYOS CORPORATION and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,709,116 for MYOS, (collectively, the "Trademarks");

AND WHEREAS, MYOS CORPORATION, a Nevada <u>corporation</u>, at 45 Horsehill Road, Cedar Knolls, NJ 07927, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and effective nunc pro tune on March 15, 2016, Assignor hereby assigns the entire interest and goodwill of the business in said Trademarks to Assignee.

Assignor

MYOS CORPORATION

Limited Liability Company

K. Bryce Toussaint

Title: CEO

Date: June 17, 2016

Assignee

MYOS CORPORATION

Corporation/

K. Bryce Toussaint

Title: CEO

Date: June 17, 2016

D

TRADEMARK REEL: 005816 FRAME: 0403

RECORDED: 06/17/2016